503902376 07/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3949027

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name E	Execution Date	
BRIAN J. COX		06	5/28/2016	
PAUL LUBOCK		06	6/28/2016	
ROBERT ROSENBLUTH	l	06	6/28/2016	
RICHARD QUICK		06	6/28/2016	
PHILIPPE MARCHAND		06	6/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	INARI M	IEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	9272 JE	RONIMO ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	24		
City:	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618			
DRODERTV NUMBERS	Total 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number 5031102		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE P.O. BOX 1247		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE P.O. BOX 1247		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 111552-8007.US01		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided, f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 206-583-8888 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 111552-8007.US01 MARY L FOX		

source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page1.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page2.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page3.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page4.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page5.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page6.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page7.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page8.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page9.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page10.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page11.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page12.tif
source=1115528005US01_Assignments#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Brian J. Cox having a mailing address of 3 Novilla, Laguna Nigel, California 92677, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- Paul Lubock having a mailing address 11 Santa Lucia, Monarch Beach, California 92629, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- Robert Rosenbluth having a mailing address of 24161 Cherry Hills Place, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- Richard Quick having a mailing address of 22970 Bouquet Canyon, Mission Viejo, California 92692, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- Philippe Marchand having a mailing address of 22276 Anthony Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING EMBOLISM, and filed on April 21, 2016 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/031,102 (the "Application").

Inari Medical, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 9272 Jeronimo Rd., Suite 124. Irvine, California 92618 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (the "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States and/or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1

PATENT REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0576

"Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. For Inari Medical, Inc.:

Date: <u>6/28/16</u>

Signature

Authorized Signer

Blian J. Cox Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Vice President Authorized Signer - Title

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1

Brian J. Cox

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1 - 4 -

	notary public or other officer completing this ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual ho signed the document to which this certificate is tached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	
	alidity of that document. e of California nty ofOrange)	
wh su his	June 28, 2016 Michelle Ann Mills - Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) onally appeared Brian J. Cox proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ion(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	same i
l c	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the for igraph is true and correct.	egoing
W	NESS my hand and official seat	23819 Ilfornia

an Paul Luboek

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1 - 5 -

lic or other officer completing rifies only the identity of the in he document to which this cent a not the truthfulness, accurac t document. Orange 2016 before m	idividual rtificate is cy, or		
	_) Michelle		
	 Michelle		
2016 before m	_e Michelle		
		Ann Mills - No	
	(inser	name and title	e of the officer)
eared Paul Lubock			y.
me on the basis of satisfactor ne within instrument and ackn thorized capacity(ies), and that e entity upon behalf of which	owledged to r at by his/her/tl	me that he/she heir signature(s	here executed the same in s) on the instrument the
PENALTY OF PERJURY unde and correct.	er the laws of	the State of Ca	alifornia that the foregoing
and and official seal.	*. /)		MICHELLE ANN MILLS Commission # 2123819 Notary Public - California Orange County
36	a and correct.	a and correct.	

Add Merender Robert Rosenbluth

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1

A potony public or other officers		
A notary public or other officer co certificate verifies only the identity who signed the document to whic attached, and not the truthfulness validity of that document.	of the individual h this certificate is	
State of California County ofOrange	j	
OnJune 28, 2016	before me, Michelle /	Ann Mills - Notary Public
	(insert	name and title of the officer)
personally appearedRobert Ros		
who proved to me an the basis of -	atin for all and a second at a second	
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf	and acknowledged to n), and that by his/her/th of which the person(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf	and acknowledged to n), and that by his/her/th of which the person(s)	ie that he/she/they executed the sam eir signature(s) on the instrument the
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf I certify under PENALTY OF PERJL paragraph is true and correct.	and acknowledged to n), and that by his/her/th of which the person(s) JRY under the laws of t	e that he/she/they executed the sam eir signature(s) on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf I certify under PENALTY OF PERJL	and acknowledged to n), and that by his/her/th of which the person(s) JRY under the laws of t	e that he/she/they executed the sam eir signature(s) on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument. he State of Californía that the foregoir
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf I certify under PENALTY OF PERJL paragraph is true and correct.	and acknowledged to n), and that by his/her/th of which the person(s) JRY under the laws of t	e that he/she/they executed the si eir signature(s) on the instrument t acted, executed the instrument.

Richard Quick

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 111552-8007.US01/130741528.1 ~ 7 ~

A notary public or other officer completing th certificate verifies only the identity of the indi who signed the document to which this certif attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,	vidual icaté is
validity of that document. State of California County ofOrange	
On June 28, 2016 before me.	Michelle Ann Mills - Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that I person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same i by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the e person(s) acted, executed the instrument. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seat	MICHELLE ANN MILLS Commission # 2123819 Notary Public - California

palu

Philippe Marchand

A	
A notary public or other officer complet certificate verifies only the identity of th who signed the document to which this attached, and not the truthfulness, acci- validity of that document.	he individual s certificate is
State of California County ofOrange):
On June 28, 2016 befor	re me, Michelle Ann Mills - Notary Public
Duilings Massie	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Philippe Marchai who proved to me on the basis of satisfact	ictory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and a his/her/their authorized canacity(ies) and	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh	hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh	hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY L	hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ι paragraph is true and correct.	hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.